PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tomoaki YAMASHITA	11/03/2010	
Sumiko NAKAJIMA	11/02/2010	
Sadao ITOU	11/02/2010	
Fumio INOUE	11/02/2010	
Shigeharu ARIKE	11/03/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome	
City:	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13060095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: gthomsom@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1204.51451X00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan E. Schiavelli	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025841 FRAME: 0554 D \$40.00 1306009

source=51451X00ASIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025841 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY. DOCKET NO .:

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

METHOD FOR SURFACE TREATMENT OF COPPER AND COPPER

	for which an application fo	r Letters Patent to be filed in	the United States	Patent and Tradem	ark Office was	executed on even d	ate.
	for which U.S. Application	Serial No.	for Letters Pa	atent was filed in th	ne U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Offic	e on
\boxtimes	for which an International	Application was filed on	June 17, 2009	as PCT/JP2	009/061050 ,	designating the Un	ited State
	AND WHEREAS	HITACHI CHEMICAL 1-1, Nishishinjuku 2-cl					
nelud renew NOW and tra applic any an accrui ts assi- continue extension term ass an ASSIC AND a aid in acceded	ling any and all divisions and als, reissues, reexaminations, WITNESSETH that for go ansfers to ASSIGNEE, its as ation, including any and all and all renewals, reissues, reeing or to accrue with respectigns and legal representative uations thereof, and any and all such Letter depend of any and all such Letter dependent of ASSIGNEE and SNOR might or could have heads and to assign the said in connection with filing sa ASSIGNOR authorizes and and said in connection with filing sa ASSIGNOR authorizes and and to assign the said in connection with filing sa ASSIGNOR authorizes and and to assign the said in connection with filing sa ASSIGNOR authorizes and and to assign the said in connection with filing sa ASSIGNOR authorizes and and to assign the said and all the sa	IGNEE, is desirous of acquirid continuations thereof, and as and extensions thereof. od and valuable consideration signs and legal representative divisions and continuations the examinations and extensions to the filing or securing of pass to have, hold, exercise, and all Letters Patent which may hts, powers, privileges and ad as Patent when granted, included its assigns and legal represented and enjoyed the same, if of execute all papers that may me to said ASSIGNEE, its assid applications and securing is requests the Commissioner of thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its as	n, the receipt wheres, the entire and enereof, and any an hereof, and in and tents in the United enjoy said inventy be granted theref dvantages in anywling any and all rentatives, in as ampthe assignment habe necessary to fissigns and legal replactions.	reof is hereby acknexclusive right, title and all Letters Patent to any and all prior described to any and application for, including any avise arising from or enewals, reissues, reple and beneficial and not been made. The applications in the presentatives and to ereon.	be granted ther sowledged, ASS e and interest in t which may be ority and/or conv y countries forei n, including any and all renewals appertaining the eexaminations a manner to all i the United State o execute any or Letters Patent of	reon, including any assistance of the said invention rights or berign thereto, SAID A and all divisions are s, reissues, reexaminate extensions there intents and purposes and foreign country there are said application, a said application, a	and all igns, sells, on and cluding nefits SSIGNEE nd nations and g the term of, for the as the ries for y be
		ne law firm of Antonelli, Terry					

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.

201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Tomoaki YAMASHITA	inventor's signature Tomouki Jamashita	DATE 20/0 , 11, 3
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Sumiko NAKAJIMA	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Suniko hakajima	DATE 2010.11.2
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR Sadao ITOU	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Sadao ITOU	DATE ≥ c / t . . ≥
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR FUMIO INOUE	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Fumio I noue	2010, 11, Z
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR Shigeharu ARIKE	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 20/0, 11, 3
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
207	FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 025841 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 02/22/2011

recordation of this document.